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CHAPTER 29T. 

[Published April 19, 1884.] 

AN ACT to vacate a part of Vliet street, in the city of Milwaukee. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Storm 1. So much of Vliet street, in the city of T"sied• 
Milwaukee, as lies between the "Rock river canal," so 
called, and the Milwaukee river, one-half thereof being 
in the second ward and one-half thereof in the sixth 
ward of said city, is hereby vacated and discontinued 
for all public purposes : provided, that this act shall net Prevlee• 
take effect or be in force until the owner or owners of 
the lots adjoining the portion of said street so to be 
vacated, shall have paid to the treasurer of the city of 
Milwaukee the sum of one thousand dollars, one-half 
thereof for the use of the said second ward, and one-
half thereof for the use of the said sixth ward, to be 
disposed of as said wards shall, respectively, direct. 

SBOTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and the payment of the sum 
of one thousand dollars, as provided in the first section 
hereof. 

Approved April 1, 1864. 

• 

CHAPTER 298. 

[Published April 19, 1884.] 

AN ACT to authorise the secretary of state to audit a certain ac- 
count. 

The people of the mite of nwonult, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The secretary of state is hereby author- _Fortutget 
ized to audit the account of Atwood and Rublee, for 
pamphlet copies of the laws of 1864, in accordance with 
joint reeolutiou number twenty-three, A., of the present , 
session. 
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APPI.PrIstkuk 	SNOTION 2. There is hereby appropriated from any 
money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, 
a sum sufficient to pay said account. 

SIMON 8. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 1, 1864. 

CHAPTER 299. 

[Published April 19, 1864.] 

AN ACT to incorporate the German Evangelical Lutheran synod, of 
Wisconsin. 

(See supplement to local laws.) 

CHAPTER 800. 

[Published .46118, 1864] 

AN ACT to authorize Adin Randall to construct and maintain a dam 
and booms on the Chippewa river, in the county of Chippewa. 

(See supplement to local laws.) 

CHAPTER 891. 

[Published April 19, 1864..] 

Al ACT relating to the election of county judges, and amendatory 
of chapter sixty of the general laws of 1859. 

11se people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
cuid assembly, do enact as follows: 

Tara et Wks 	SHOTION 1. Section one of chapter sixty of the gen- 
"'" 1"114  eral laws of eighteen hundred fifty-nine, (18590 is 


